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Agricultural Contacts: 
 
NATIONAL 
 
Agriculture & Agri-Food Canada 
c/o  Pascale Boulerice, Sr. Program Officer 
Sir John Carling Bldg.,  
930 Carling Ave., Rm. 459 
Ottawa, Ontario  K1A 0C5 
Tel: (613) 694-2595  Fax: (613) 694-2340 
E-mail: boulericep@agr.gc.ca 
Web site:  www.agr.gc.ca 
 
 
Canadian Agricultural Safety Association 
c/o Marcel Hacault, Exec. Dir. 
5A – 1325 Markham Road,                                                         
Winnipeg, Manitoba  R3T 4T6   
Tel: (204) 261-4948  Fax: (204) 261-5004 
E-mail:  mhcasa@mts.net   
Web site:  www.casa-acsa.ca  
 
 
Canadian Federation of Agriculture    
c/o Kieran Green, Communications Coordinator                                                              
1101 – 75 Albert St.,  
Ottawa, Ontario  K1P 5E7  
Tel: (613) 236-3633  Fax: (613) 236-5749  
E-mail:  kieran@cfafca.ca  
Web site:  www.cfa-fca.ca 
 
 
Farm Credit Canada 
c/o Darren Lacey 
1800 Hamilton St., Box 4320                                                                                   
Regina, Saskatchewan  S7K 4C7                                                                     
Tel: (306) 780-8632  Fax: (306) 780-5456 
E-mail:  Darren.Lacey@fcc-fac.ca  
Web site:  www.fcc-fac.ca  
 
 
Cdn Broiler Hatching Egg Marketing Agency 
c/o Errol Halkai 
1101 – 75 Albert St., Ottawa, Ont. K1P 5E7  
Tel: (613) 232-3023  Fax: (613) 232-5241 
E-mail:  ehalkai@cbhema.com  
Web site:  www.cbhema.com  
 
 
 

Canadian Egg Marketing Agency  
c/o Dennis Perreault, Farm Safety Rep. 
325 de la Samare   
Drummondville, Quebec  J2C 7J6  
Tel: (819) 477-9908  Fax: (819) 474-7689 
E-mail: dperreault@canadaegg.ca 
Web site:  www.canadaegg.ca/english/  
 
 
 
Canadian Farmers with Disabilities 
c/o Carl Palmer 
1657 Harmony Road, R.R.#1                      
Aylesford, Nova Scotia  B0P 1C0 
Tel: (902) 847-9420  Fax: (902) 847-9420 
E-mail:  CARL.PALMER@ns.sympatico.ca 
Web site:  www.fwdcanada.com  
 
 
Cdn. Agr. Injury Surveillance Program  
c/o Will Pickett, MD, MPH 
Empire 3, Kingston General Hospital   
76 Stuart St., Kingston, ON. K7L 2V7 
Tel: (613) 548-2389  Fax: (613) 548-1381 
E-mail: pickettw@post.queensu.ca  
Web site:  www.caisp.ca  
 
 
Canadian Horticultural Council 
c/o Heather Gale 
9 Corvus Court,  
Ottawa, ON  K2E 7Z4  
Tel: (613) 226-4880  Fax: (613) 226-4497 
E-mail: hgale@hortcouncil.ca  
Web site:  www.hortcouncil.ca  
 
 
Canadian 4-H Council  
c/o Chris Forrest   
Central Experimental Farm, Bldg #26                              
Ottawa, Ont.  K1A 0C6                                                                                   
Tel: (613) 234-4448  Fax: (613) 234-1112 
E-mail: cforrest@4-h-canada.ca  
Web site:  www.4-h-canada.ca   
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Canadian Safety Council 
c/o Jack Smith 
1020 Thomas Spratt Place  
Ottawa, Ontario  K1G 5L5 
Tel: (613) 739-1535  Fax: (613) 739-1566 
E-mail:  jsmith@safety-council.org  
Web site:  www.safety-council.org  
 
 
Canadian Pork Council 
c/o Martin Rice 
1101 – 75 Albert St., Ottawa, Ont. K1P 5E7                                                         
Tel: (613) 236-9239  Fax: (613) 236-6658 
E-mail:  rice@cpc-ccp.com  
Web site:  www.cpc-ccp.com   
 
 
Canadian Standards Association 
c/o David Shanahan 
178 Rexdale Blvd. 
Etobicoke, Ontario  M9W 1R3  
Tel: (416) 747-2586  Fax: (416) 747-2473 
E-mail:  dave.shanahan@csa-international.org 
Web site:  www.csa.ca  
 
 
Canadian Sugar Beet Producers’ Association 
c/o Bruce Webster 
4900 – 50th Street, Taber,  
Alberta  T1G 1T3  
Tel: (403) 223-1110  Fax: (403) 223-1022 
E-mail:  sugarmb@telusplanet.net 
Web site:  www.sugar.ca  
 
 
Canadian Turkey Marketing Agency  
c/o Cathy Lane  
969 Derry Road E., Unit 102,  
Mississauga, Ont. L5T 2J7  
Tel: (905) 564-3100  Fax: (905) 564-9356 
E-mail:  ctma@canadianturkey.ca 
Web site:  www.canadianturkey.ca  
 
 
Canadian Wheat Board 
c/o  Jim Pietryk, Comm. & Gov. Relations 
P.O. Box 816, Stn. M 
423 Main St., Winnipeg, Manitoba  R3C 2P5 
Tel: (204) 983-8951  Fax: (204) 983-4678 
E-mail: jim_pietryk@cwb.ca  
Web site:  www.cwb.ca  

Chicken Farmers of Canada 
c/o Marty Brett, Communications Officer 
350 Sparks St., Ste. 1007,  
Ottawa, Ont. K1R 7S8  
Tel: (613) 241-2800  Fax: (613) 241-5999 
E-mail:  mbrett@chicken.ca  
Web site:  www.chicken.ca  
 
 
Dairy Farmers of Canada  
c/o Thérèse Beaulieu 
1101 – 75 Albert St., Ottawa, Ont. K1P 5E7 
Tel: (613) 236-9997  Fax: (613) 236-0905 
E-mail:  tbeaulieu@dfc-plc.ca 
Web site:  www.dairyfarmers.org  
 
 
Equine Canada  
c/o Julie Cull, Communications Mgr. 
200-2460 Lancaster Rd,  
Ottawa, Ont., K1B 4S5                                                                           
Tel: (613) 248-3433   Fax: (613) 248-3484  
E-mail: jcull@equinecanada.ca  
Web site:  www.equinecanada.ca  
 
 
Safe Kids Canada 
c/o Public Relations Officer 
180 Dundas Street West, Suite 2105, 
Toronto, Ontario  M5G 1Z8 
Tel: (416) 813-6766  Fax: (416) 813-4986 
E-mail: safekids.web@sickkids.ca      
Web site:  www.safekidscanada.ca  
 
 
St. John Ambulance – Canada 
c/o Les Johnson 
400 – 1900 City Park Drive,                                                                          
Ottawa, Ontario  K1J 1A3 
Tel: (613) 236-7461  Fax: (613) 236-2425 
E-mail: ljohnson@nhq.sja.ca  
Web site:  www.sja.ca  
 



 3 

PROVINCIAL 
 
Farm and Ranch Safety & Health Association  
c/o Bruce Johnson, Gen. Mgr. 
Suite 311, 9440 – 202 Street,  
Langley, British Columbia  V1M 4A6  
Tel: (604) 881-6078  Fax: (604) 881-6079 
E-mail:  farmsafe@farsha.bc.ca  
Web site:  www.farsha.bc.ca  
 
 
Wild Rose Agricultural Producers 
c/o Rod Scarlett 
14815 – 119th Avenue, 
Edmonton, Alberta  T5L 4W2 
Tel: (780) 451-5912  Fax: (780) 453-2669 
E-mail:  wrap@planet.eon.net  
Web Site:  www.wrap.ab.ca  
 
 
Saskatchewan Safety Council, 
c/o Patrick Kurtz 
445 Hoffer Drive, 
Regina, Saskatchewan  S4N 6E2 
Tel: (306) 757-3197  Fax: (306) 569-1907 
E-mail: info@sasksafety.org  
Web site: www.sasksafety.org  
 
 
Manitoba Labour and Immigration 
Provincial Farm Safety Coordinator 
c/o Glen G. Blahey, CRSP 
903 - 401 York Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 0P8 
Tel: (204) 945-2315  Fax: (204) 945-6134 
Email: gblahey@gov.mb.ca  
Web Site: www.gov.mb.ca/agriculture/farmsafety 
 
 
Farm Safety Association Inc., (Ontario) 
c/o Steve Zronik 
75 Farquhar St., Suite 101,                                                                                                                                         
Guelph, Ontario  N1H 3N4 
Tel: (519) 823-5600  Fax: (519) 823-8880 
E-mail:  info@farmsafety.ca  
Web site:  www.farmsafety.ca  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Union des producteurs agricoles (UPA), 
c/o Lucie Lacasse  
555 boul. Roland-Therrien 
Longueuil, Quebec  J4H 3Y9 
Tel: (450) 679-0540 ext. 8388 Fax: (450) 463-5223 
E-mail:  llacasse@upa.qc.ca  
Web site:  www.upa.qc.ca/en.index.html  
 
 
Agriculture Producers Association of New 
Brunswick, 
c/o Nicole Arseneau-Ruttan, 
206-1115 Regent St., Fredericton, NB E3B 3Z2 
Tel: (506) 452-8101  Fax: (506) 452-1085 
Email:  nicole@nbfarm.com  
Web site:  www.nbfarm.com  
 
 
Nova Scotia Farm Health & Safety 
Committee, 
c/o Elizabeth Crouse 
Box 550 Truro, Nova Scotia,  B2N 5E3 
Tel: (902) 893-6587  Fax: (902) 893-2757 
E-mail:  crouseea@gov.ns.ca  
Web Site:  www.gov.ns.ca/nsaf/farmsafety/ 
 
 
Newfoundland & Labrador Fed. of 
Agriculture,  
c/o Tracey Jenkins 
308 Brookfield  Road, Bldg. #4, Box 1045  
Mount Pearl, Newfoundland  A1N 3C9 
Tel: (709) 747-4874  Fax: (709) 747-8827 
E-mail:  fed.agric@nf.sympatico.ca  
Web site:  www.netfx.ca/nlfa  
 
 
PEI Federation of Agriculture, 
c/o Marilyn Affleck,  
     Farm Health & Safety Coordinator 
420 University Ave., 
Charlottetown, PEI  C1A 7Z5 
Tel: (902) 892-6913  Fax: (902) 368-7204 
E-mail: marilyna@peifa.ca  
Web site:  www.peifa.ca 


